

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20076-92-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 1 Ottobre 2024 00:16:41

Euronext Milan

Societa' : GIGLIO GROUP

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

196265

Utenza - Referente : GIGLION01 - Mazzitelli

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 1 Ottobre 2024 00:16:41

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 1 Ottobre 2024 00:16:41

Oggetto : GIGLIO GROUP SPA: AVAILABILITY OF

DOCUMENTATION

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENTATION

Milan, September 30, 2024 - Giglio Group S.p.A. (Ticker GG) – a company listed on Euronext Milan – has made available on the company's website www.eiglio.org and on the storage mechanism www.emarketstorage.com the condensed interim financial statements as of June 30, 2024, and the related limited audit report issued by the auditing firm.

Information about Giglio Group

Founded in 2003 by Alessandro Giglio, Giglio Group has embarked on a journey of innovation and growth that has led it to become a leader in the integration of artificial intelligence within omnichannel solutions. Listed on the Italian Stock Exchange since 2015 and currently on the EURONEXT MILAN market, the company has consistently expanded its presence in the international landscape, consolidating its reputation as a trusted partner for businesses looking to digitalize their operations.

Giglio Group excels in the design, implementation, and management of high-value-added solutions, specializing in key sectors such as Fashion, Design, Lifestyle, Food, Healthcare, and Merchandising. The cornerstone of the business model is the OMNIA platform, based on artificial intelligence, which offers an integrated end-to-end approach.

For further information:

Relazioni Esterne e Investor Relator: <u>elena.gallo@giglio.org</u>(+39) 02 89693240

Fine Comunicato n.20076-92-2024

Numero di Pagine: 3